TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH | | 08/23/2012 | BANK: SWITZERLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ARDAGH GLASS INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER CORPORATION) | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 401 E. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 2800 | |
| City: | ТАМРА | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33602 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1320769 | G |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743 Email: jlik@shearman.com Correspondent Name: Jordan Altman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 37006/14 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JORDAN ALTMAN |

| Signature: | /JORDAN ALTMAN/ |
|--|-----------------|
| Date: | 08/29/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=0 - Anchor IP Release#page1.tif source=0 - Anchor IP Release#page2.tif source=0 - Anchor IP Release#page3.tif source=0 - Anchor IP Release#page4.tif source=0 - Anchor IP Release#page5.tif source=0 - Anchor IP Release#page6.tif | |

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") dated as of August 23, 2012, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch ("Assignor"), in favor of Ardagh Glass Inc. (formerly known as Anchor Glass Container Corporation) ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into the Second Amended and Restated Term Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2010, and the Second Lien Term Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, collectively, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, Assignor and Assignee entered into: (i) the Second Amended and Restated Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2010, (ii) the Second Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2010, (iii) the Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2010, (iv) the Second Lien Term Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2010, (v) the Second Lien Term Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2010, and (vi) the Second Lien Term Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, collectively, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements and IP Security Agreements, Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property;

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully satisfied all the obligations under the Security Agreements, sufficiency of which is confirmed and acknowledged by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated August 20, 2012, Assignor has agreed to release, relinquish and discharge all of its right, title and interest in and to Assignee's intellectual property, including the Copyright Collateral, the Patent Collateral, and the Trademark Collateral, including those Copyrights, Patents, and Trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Intellectual Property Collateral"), and this Release is intended to confirm the foregoing release and termination of all pledges, grants, assignments, liens and security interests, and all other rights and interests granted under the Security Agreements in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreements or in the IP Security Agreements and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreements and IP Security Agreements, as applicable.

1

- 2. Assignor hereby releases, terminates, relinquishes and discharges in its entirety any and all collateral pledges, grants, assignments, liens and security interests, and all other rights and interests granted under the Security Agreements in the Intellectual Property Collateral. All such rights in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral hereby revert to Assignee.
- 3. Assignor hereby agrees, at the expense of Assignee, to take all actions and to execute any further documents that are, in each case, necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate, record or evidence the release of Assignor's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. Assignor authorizes and requests the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, other government offices, and/or the applicable foreign authorities to record this Release against the Intellectual Property Collateral, as applicable.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch

By: ___ Name: Title:

JUDITH E. SMITH MANAGING DIRECTOR

By: ___ Name:

Mer R. Smitt Associate

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY RELEASE]

ASSIGNEE:

Ardagh Glass Inc.

Name: BRIAN BUTTERLY
Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY RELEASE]

Schedule A

Patents

| Title | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|-------------------------------|------------|------------|
| Octagonal Sided Jar | D446,729 | 8/21/01 |
| Ornamental Design of a Bottle | D366,209 | 1/16/96 |

Trademarks

| Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date | Next Action Due |
|---------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Anchor Design | 1,320,769 | 2/19/85 | Renewal – February 2015 |

Copyrights

| Mark | Registration No. | Published | Expires |
|---------------------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Party Jar | VA733-169 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Oriental Floral Jar | VA733-170 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Floral Grid Jar | VA733-171 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Flower Garden Jar | VA733-172 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Heart Sampler Jar | VA733-173 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Hearts Galore Jar | VA733-174 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Modern Floral Jar | VA733-175 | 9/30/1994 | 9/30/2089 |
| Ivy Jar | VA733-176 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Rose Buds Jar | VA733-177 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Roosters Jar | VA733-178 | 9/30/1994 | 9/30/2089 |
| Plaid Jar | VA733-179 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Peach Blossom Jar | VA733-180 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Crocus Jar | VA733-181 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Crocus Jar | VA733-181 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |

5

| Cows Jar | VA733-182 | 9/30/1994 | 9/30/2089 |
|---------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Contemporary Grid Jar | VA733-183 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Cherries Jar | VA733-184 | 9/30/1994 | 9/30/2089 |
| Checkerboard Scribble Jar | VA733-185 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Celestial Jar | VA733-186 | 9/30/1994 | 9/30/2089 |
| Victorian Rose Jar | VA733-187 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Wild Iris Jar | VA733-188 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Assorted Fruit Jar | VA733-189 | 9/30/1994 | 9/30/2089 |
| Splatters 1 Jar | VA733-190 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Splatters 2 Jar | VA733-191 | 9/30/1994 | 9/30/2089 |
| Surfing Suntea Jar | VA733-192 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Sunrise Suntea Jar | VA733-193 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Scribble Stripes Jar | VA733-194 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Scribble Fish Jar | VA733-195 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Tropical Birds Jar | VA733-196 | 9/30/1994 | 9/30/2089 |
| Tropical Fish Jar | VA733-197 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Tulips Jar | VA733-198 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |
| Sailboats Jar | VA733-199 | 9/30/1991 | 9/30/2086 |